

ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN Cri. Misc. Inq. NO. 39/1994.

Looking to the present case,s this is more than 15 years old and this was an inquiry which was filed by the complainant. There is a summary report placed by the concerned investigation officer wherein it clearly reflects that no such offence is made out by the opponent/accused. None has come forward from the side of the complainant since last more than 15 to 18 years. Record reflects that the complainant is not interested in proceeding with the said inquiry. Moreover, the report under sec 173(1) of the Code of Criminal Procedure filed by the IO does not seem to be fishy in any manner The inquire even otherwise being devoid of merits, I pass the following order in the interest of justice.

ORDER

**PRESENT INQUIRY IS HEREBY DISMISSED BEING DEVOID OF MERITS,
TODAY IN SPECIAL SITTING.**

PRONOUNCED IN THE OPEN COURT TODAY ON 10TH DAY OF

**Date : 10-02-2018
Place : Rajkot.**

**(Ms. Brijeshkumari R. Rajput)
5th SD & ACJM, RAJKOT.
UID:- GJ00826.**